GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4700
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008

GRANTS TO VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRE
Oram Shri Jual;Singh Shri Chandrabhan Bhaiya

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for establishment of Vocational Training Centres for Scheduled Tribes in the country during the last three years,and its utilization State-wise; and

(b) the number of Tribal Youth imparted training in these centres, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. RAMESHWAR ORAON)

(@) & (b): The information in so far as it relates to State run Vocational Training Centres is concerned, is at Annexure. The beneficiaries include tribal youth.
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